� A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested 
Bidders on submission of a written application to Accounts Division of the Galle Heritage 
Foundation, No.12, Rampart Street, Fort, Galle until 01.10.2025 from 09.00 hrs to 15.00 
hrs on working days upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rupees Three Thousand 
Five Hundred (Rs.3,500.00). The method of payment will be in cash. Please attach the 
receipt of paying non-refundable fee to the Bid.

9.	� Pre Bid meeting will be held at the office premises of Galle Heritage Foundation (No. 12, 
Rampart Street, Fort, Galle) at 10.30 hrs on 24.09.2025.